SSA 13 Impact SSA 16 - 19 SSA 14 Public

General Improvement Fees Improvements Improvements Use Nonmajor Total

(t9,314)
(413,3 84)

(1,432,219)
(2,260,237)

Fund Balances
Nonspendable s 40,447 40,447

Restricted

Police Impound Fees

Highways and Streets

Public Safety
Subdivision Maintenance

Economic Development
Tourism
Debt Service
Public Use

23,250 - 23,250

9t3,973 2,456,094
5,374 5,374

52,507 52,507

1,013,708 1,0r3,708

36,2s3 36,253
44

- 722,050

917,053 33ó,863 127,655 160,550

722,050
23,250 91',t,053 336,863 t27,6s5 160,550 722,0s0 2,021,819 4,309,240

Unassigned

Total Fund Balances

34,597 (269,033) (234,436\

98.294 917.053 336.863 t27.655 160.550 722,050 r,752.786 4.t15.251

Minimum Fund Balance Policy. The Villages policy manual states that the General Fund should
maintain a minimum fund balance equal to no less than I}Yo and no more than 20% of the subsequent
year's budgeted operating expenditures.

43

VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE, ILLINOIS

Notes to the Financial Statements

April30,2014

NOTE3_DETAILNOTESoNALLFUNDS-Continued

FUND BALANCE CLASSIFICATIONS - Continued

available

FUND BALANCE/IIET POSITION RESTATEMENT

As Reported As Restated Increase
Fund Balance/l'Ùet Position

General $ 140,219 60,098 (80,121)

Water and Sewer 50,511,098 50,501,252 (9,846)

Governmental Activities 33,379,873 33,299,752 (80,121)

Business-TYPe Activities 50,56t,352 50,551,506 (9,846)

Beginning fund balance/net position were restated to reflect effors in recognition of compensated

absences.

NOTE 4 _ OTHER INFORMATION

RISK MANAGEMENT

ee fiscal Years'

IllinoisMunicipalLeagueRiskManagementAssociation(IMLRMA)

itigation management servrces;

control consulting and training

for its members'

44

VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE, ILLINOIS

Notes to the Financial Statements
April30,2014

NOTE 4 - OTHER INFORMATION - Continued

RISK MANAGEMENT - Continued

Illinois Municipal League Risk Management Association (IMLRMA) - Continued